State Board of Elections
Number of Precinctsand Registered Voters by County and City

Within Congressional Districts
Asof January 1, 2000

DISTRICT OOlI

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
ACCOMACK COUNTY 21 18,401
CAROLINE COUNTY 6 12,133
ESSEX COUNTY 4 5,407
GLOUCESTER COUNTY 10 18,286
JAMESCITY COUNTY 11 31,075
KING & QUEEN COUNTY 5 4,088
KING GEORGE COUNTY 5 7,978
KING WILLIAM COUNTY 6 7,481
LANCASTER COUNTY 6 7,398
MATHEWSCOUNTY 3 6,161
MIDDLESEX COUNTY 7 6,149
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 6 7,928
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY 7 7,561
RICHMOND COUNTY 7 4,055
SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY 15 45,757
STAFFORD COUNTY 20 48,463
WESTMORELAND COUNTY 6 8,722
YORK COUNTY 13 32,015
FREDERICK SBURG CITY 4 9,926
HAMPTON CITY 11 31,020
NEWPORT NEWSCITY 23 48,634
POQUOSON CITY 3 7,402
WILLIAMSBURG CITY 2 5,804

Totalsfor District: 001 I 201 381,844
DISTRICT 002|

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
NORFOLK CITY 36 63,879
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY 73 227,746

Totalsfor District: 002 I 109 291,625



County and City

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

CHARLESCITY COUNTY
HENRICO COUNTY

ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY
NEW KENT COUNTY

SURRY COUNTY
HAMPTON CITY

NEWPORT NEWSCITY

NORFOLK CITY
RICHMOND CITY

Totalsfor District: 003 I
DISTRICT OO4|

County and City

3
47
6
8
7
19
22

24
58

194

Number of Precincts

4,335
53,680
13,841

8,046

4,475
39,340
41,850
39,197
75,440

280,204

Number of Voters

AMELIA COUNTY

BRUNSWICK COUNTY
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY
DINWIDDIE COUNTY
GREENSVILLE COUNTY
ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY
NOTTOWAY COUNTY
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY
SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY

SUSSEX COUNTY

CHESAPEAKE CITY
COLONIAL HEIGHTSCITY

EMPORIA CITY
FRANKLINCITY
HOPEWELL CITY

PETERSBURG CITY
PORTSMOUTH CITY

SUFFOLK CITY

Totalsfor District: 004 I
DISTRICT 005|

County and City

5
13
11
13

9

5

9

9
13

11
47

5
5
6
7
14

30
20

232

Number of Precincts

6,448
9,675
23,619
13,253
5,934
4,284
7,798
15,339
9,541
6,207
104,270
10,656
3,389
5,058
11,502
18,189
55,778
35,899

346.839

Number of Voters

ALBEMARLE COUNTY
APPOMATTOX COUNTY
BEDFORD COUNTY

12
9
20

20,789
8,404
26,078



DISTRICT 005I

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
BUCKINGHAM COUNTY 9 7,503
CAMPBELL COUNTY 18 29,311
CHARLOTTE COUNTY 11 7,373
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 6 5,441
FLUVANNA COUNTY 5 11,081
FRANKLIN COUNTY 22 24,327
HALIFAX COUNTY 21 19,543
HENRY COUNTY 22 31,891
LUNENBURG COUNTY 11 6,843
MECKLENBURG COUNTY 22 16,791
NEL SON COUNTY 7 8,419
PATRICK COUNTY 14 9,902
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY 31 33,271
PRINCE EDWARD COUNTY 9 9,924
BEDFORD CITY 2 3,496
CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY 8 20,161
DANVILLE CITY 17 26,658
MARTINSVILLE CITY 6 8,619

Totalsfor District: 005 I 282
DISTRICT 006'

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
ALLEGHANY COUNTY 10 7,372
AMHERST COUNTY 10 16,194
AUGUSTA COUNTY 25 32,355
BATH COUNTY 8 3,169
BEDFORD COUNTY 5 8,259
BOTETOURT COUNTY 16 18,341
HIGHLAND COUNTY 9 1,842
ROANOKE COUNTY 26 46,883
ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY 16 10,537
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 22 28,253
BUENA VISTA CITY 2 3,130
CLIFTON FORGE CITY 2 2,378
COVINGTONCITY 5 3,625
HARRISONBURG CITY 4 14,031
LEXINGTON CITY 2 2,971
LYNCHBURG CITY 17 35,472
ROANOKE CITY 32 51,994
SALEM CITY 10 14,409



DISTRICT 006I

County and City

Number of Precincts

Number of Voters

STAUNTON CITY

WAYNESBORO CITY

Totalsfor District: 006 I
DISTRICT OO7|

County and City

5
4

230

Number of Precincts

11,666
9,862

Number of Voters

ALBEMARLE COUNTY
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY
CULPEPER COUNTY
GOOCHLAND COUNTY

GREENE COUNTY

HANOVER COUNTY
HENRICO COUNTY

LOUISA COUNTY

MADISON COUNTY

ORANGE COUNTY

POWHATAN COUNTY

RICHMOND CITY

Totalsfor District: 007 I
DISTRICT 008|

County and City

10
52
12
7
4
27
43
14

9
8
9

14

209

Number of Precincts

28,294
127,565
17,652
10,596
7,410
51,225
102,096
13,590
6,596
14,164
12,104
23,110

Number of Voters

ARLINGTON COUNTY
FAIRFAX COUNTY
ALEXANDRIA CITY
FALLSCHURCH CITY

Totalsfor District: 008 I
DISTRICT 009|

County and City

42

65

24
5

136

Number of Precincts

109,680
166,952
76,917
6,667

Number of Voters

BLAND COUNTY

BUCHANAN COUNTY
CARROLL COUNTY

CRAIG COUNTY

DICKENSON COUNTY

=
20
19
11
13

3,966
16,696
15,132

3,296
11,588



DISTRICT 009I

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
FLOYD COUNTY 5 8,165
GILESCOUNTY 11 10,146
GRAYSON COUNTY 15 10,028
LEE COUNTY 19 14,881
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 21 38,690
PULASK| COUNTY 12 18,698
ROANOKE COUNTY 5 8,495
RUSSELL COUNTY 13 17,504
SCOTT COUNTY 17 15,004
SMYTH COUNTY 14 17,944
TAZEWELL COUNTY 24 25,940
WASHINGTON COUNTY 18 28,401
WISE COUNTY 12 21,547
WYTHE COUNTY 13 14,903
BRISTOL CITY 4 9,999
GALAX CITY 3 3,520
NORTON CITY 2 2,426
RADFORD CITY 3 6,822

Totalsfor District: 009 I 281 323.791
DISTRICT OlOI

County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters
CLARKE COUNTY 7 6,822
FAIRFAX COUNTY 36 118,695
FAUQUIER COUNTY 16 30,503
FREDERICK COUNTY 12 30,267
LOUDOUN COUNTY 36 91,939
PAGE COUNTY 5 12,422
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 26 62,311
RAPPAHANNOCK COUNTY 6 4,619
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 3 3,266
SHENANDOAH COUNTY 15 19,455
WARREN COUNTY 11 16,157
MANASSASPARK CITY 1 3,851
MANASSASCITY 5 17,368
WINCHESTER CITY 5 11,900

Totalsfor District: 010 I 184 I 429,575



County and City Number of Precincts Number of Voters

FAIRFAX COUNTY 102 254,375
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY 31 80,308
FAIRFAX CITY 6 12,677

Totalsfor District: 011 I 139 347.360



