# State Board of Elections Number of Precincts and Registered Voters by County and City Within Congressional Districts As of January 1, 2000

#### DISTRICT 001

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
ACCOMACK COUNTY	21	18,401
CAROLINE COUNTY	6	12,133
ESSEX COUNTY	4	5,407
GLOUCESTER COUNTY	10	18,286
JAMES CITY COUNTY	11	31,075
KING & QUEEN COUNTY	5	4,088
KING GEORGE COUNTY	5	7,978
KING WILLIAM COUNTY	6	7,481
LANCASTER COUNTY	6	7,398
MATHEWS COUNTY	3	6,161
MIDDLESEX COUNTY	7	6,149
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY	6	7,928
NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY	7	7,561
RICHMOND COUNTY	7	4,055
SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY	15	45,757
STAFFORD COUNTY	20	48,463
WESTMORELAND COUNTY	6	8,722
YORK COUNTY	13	32,015
FREDERICKSBURG CITY	4	9,926
HAMPTON CITY	11	31,020
NEWPORT NEWS CITY	23	48,634
POQUOSON CITY	3	7,402
WILLIAMSBURG CITY	2	5,804
Totals for District: 001	201	381,844

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
NORFOLK CITY	36	63,879
VIRGINIA BEACH CITY	73	227,746
Totals for District: 002	109	291,625

County and City	Number of Precincts	Number of Voters
CHARLES CITY COUNTY	3	4,335
HENRICO COUNTY	47	53,680
ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY	6	13,841
NEW KENT COUNTY	8	8,046
SURRY COUNTY	7	4,475
HAMPTON CITY	19	39,340
NEWPORT NEWS CITY	22	41,850
NORFOLK CITY	24	39,197
RICHMOND CITY	58	75,440
Totals for District: 003	194	280,204

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
AMELIA COUNTY	5	6,448
BRUNSWICK COUNTY	13	9,675
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY	11	23,619
DINWIDDIE COUNTY	13	13,253
GREENSVILLE COUNTY	9	5,934
ISLE OF WIGHT COUNTY	5	4,284
NOTTOWAY COUNTY	9	7,798
PRINCE GEORGE COUNTY	9	15,339
SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY	13	9,541
SUSSEX COUNTY	11	6,207
CHESAPEAKE CITY	47	104,270
COLONIAL HEIGHTS CITY	5	10,656
EMPORIA CITY	5	3,389
FRANKLIN CITY	6	5,058
HOPEWELL CITY	7	11,502
PETERSBURG CITY	14	18,189
PORTSMOUTH CITY	30	55,778
SUFFOLK CITY	20	35,899
Totals for District: 004	232	346,839

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
ALBEMARLE COUNTY	12	20,789
APPOMATTOX COUNTY	9	8,404
BEDFORD COUNTY	20	26,078

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
BUCKINGHAM COUNTY	9	7,503
CAMPBELL COUNTY	18	29,311
CHARLOTTE COUNTY	11	7,373
CUMBERLAND COUNTY	6	5,441
FLUVANNA COUNTY	5	11,081
FRANKLIN COUNTY	22	24,327
HALIFAX COUNTY	21	19,543
HENRY COUNTY	22	31,891
LUNENBURG COUNTY	11	6,843
MECKLENBURG COUNTY	22	16,791
NELSON COUNTY	7	8,419
PATRICK COUNTY	14	9,902
PITTSYLVANIA COUNTY	31	33,271
PRINCE EDWARD COUNTY	9	9,924
BEDFORD CITY	2	3,496
CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY	8	20,161
DANVILLE CITY	17	26,658
MARTINSVILLE CITY	6	8,619
Totals for District: 005	282	335,825

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
ALLEGHANY COUNTY	10	7,372
AMHERST COUNTY	10	16,194
AUGUSTA COUNTY	25	32,355
BATH COUNTY	8	3,169
BEDFORD COUNTY	5	8,259
BOTETOURT COUNTY	16	18,341
HIGHLAND COUNTY	9	1,842
ROANOKE COUNTY	26	46,883
ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY	16	10,537
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY	22	28,253
BUENA VISTA CITY	2	3,130
CLIFTON FORGE CITY	2	2,378
COVINGTON CITY	5	3,625
HARRISONBURG CITY	4	14,031
LEXINGTON CITY	2	2,971
LYNCHBURG CITY	17	35,472
ROANOKE CITY	32	51,994
SALEM CITY	10	14.409

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
STAUNTON CITY	5	11,666
WAYNESBORO CITY	4	9,862
Totals for District: 006	230	322,743

# DISTRICT 007

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
ALBEMARLE COUNTY	10	28,294
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY	52	127,565
CULPEPER COUNTY	12	17,652
GOOCHLAND COUNTY	7	10,596
GREENE COUNTY	4	7,410
HANOVER COUNTY	27	51,225
HENRICO COUNTY	43	102,096
LOUISA COUNTY	14	13,590
MADISON COUNTY	9	6,596
ORANGE COUNTY	8	14,164
POWHATAN COUNTY	9	12,104
RICHMOND CITY	14	23,110
Totals for District: 007	209	414,402

# DISTRICT 008

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
ARLINGTON COUNTY	42	109,680
FAIRFAX COUNTY	65	166,952
ALEXANDRIA CITY	24	76,917
FALLS CHURCH CITY	5	6,667
Totals for District: 008	136	360,216

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
BLAND COUNTY	7	3,966
<b>BUCHANAN COUNTY</b>	20	16,696
CARROLL COUNTY	19	15,132
CRAIG COUNTY	11	3,296
DICKENSON COUNTY	13	11,588

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
FLOYD COUNTY	5	8,165
GILES COUNTY	11	10,146
GRAYSON COUNTY	15	10,028
LEE COUNTY	19	14,881
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	21	38,690
PULASKI COUNTY	12	18,698
ROANOKE COUNTY	5	8,495
RUSSELL COUNTY	13	17,504
SCOTT COUNTY	17	15,004
SMYTH COUNTY	14	17,944
TAZEWELL COUNTY	24	25,940
WASHINGTON COUNTY	18	28,401
WISE COUNTY	12	21,547
WYTHE COUNTY	13	14,903
BRISTOL CITY	4	9,999
GALAX CITY	3	3,520
NORTON CITY	2	2,426
RADFORD CITY	3	6,822
Totals for District: 009	281	323,791

<b>County and City</b>	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
CLARKE COUNTY	7	6,822
FAIRFAX COUNTY	36	118,695
FAUQUIER COUNTY	16	30,503
FREDERICK COUNTY	12	30,267
LOUDOUN COUNTY	36	91,939
PAGE COUNTY	5	12,422
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY	26	62,311
RAPPAHANNOCK COUNTY	6	4,619
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY	3	3,266
SHENANDOAH COUNTY	15	19,455
WARREN COUNTY	11	16,157
MANASSAS PARK CITY	1	3,851
MANASSAS CITY	5	17,368
WINCHESTER CITY	5	11,900
Totals for District: 010	184	429,575

County and City	<b>Number of Precincts</b>	<b>Number of Voters</b>
FAIRFAX COUNTY	102	254,375
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY	31	80,308
FAIRFAX CITY	6	12,677
Totals for District: 011	139	347,360